LB	
08/21/14	
Item No.	

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL.

AN ORDINANCE

APPROVING REVISIONS TO THE OFFICIAL CITY STORE TICKET CONSIGNMENT POLICY AND OFFICIAL CITY STORE TICKET CONSIGNMENT AGREEMENT TO INCLUDE CONSIGNMENT TICKETS OF LOCAL MUSEUMS AND MOTORIZED TOURS FOR THE PURPOSE OF RESALE TO VISITORS AT THE OFFICIAL VISITOR INFORMATION CENTER.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, City Council originally approved the Official City Store Ticket Consignment Policy ("Policy") and City Store Ticket Consignment Agreement ("Agreement") by the passage of Ordinance No. 97239 on February 27, 2003 and revised the Policy and Agreement by the passage of Ordinance No. 99611 on August 26, 2004; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to revise the Policy and Agreement to address the sale of tickets for local museums and motorized tours and to change the current location of such ticket sales to the City's Visitor Information Center; **NOW THEREFORE**:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. Revisions to the Official City Store Ticket Consignment Policy and Ticket Consignment Agreement are authorized and approved. Copies of the Ticket Consignment Policy and Agreement are attached to this Ordinance as Exhibits I and II, respectively.

SECTION 2. Funds generated by this Ordinance shall be deposited into Fund 29078000, Internal Order 243000000020 and General Ledger 4903168.

SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Director of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance, may, subject to concurrence by the City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific SAP Fund Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; otherwise it shall be effective ten days after its passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of August, 2014.

LB	
08/21/14	
Item No.	

M A Y O R Ivy R. Taylor

ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk	Robert F. Greenblum, City Attorney	